
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 STUART KANE LLP 
LAWYERS 

NEWPORT BEACH 
 

AMENDED NOTICE OF MOTION FOR AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES CASE NO.: 3:16-CV-01005-WHA
4318400v1 / 500472.0001 

BRUCE D. MAY, State Bar No. 89556 
bmay@stuartkane.com  
STUART KANE LLP 
620 Newport Center Drive, Suite 200 
Newport Beach, California 92660 
Tel: (949) 791-5124 
Fax: (949) 791-5224 
 
 
NICHOLAS RANALLO, State Bar No. 275016 
nick@ranallolawoffice.com  
LAW OFFICE OF NICHOLAS RANALLO 
2443 Fillmore Street, #380-7508 
San Francisco, California 94115 
Tel: (831) 607-9229 
 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
JOHN DOE subscriber assigned IP address 
67.180.177.80 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA – SAN FRANCISCO 

MALIBU MEDIA, LLC,
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
JOHN DOE subscriber assigned IP 
address 67.180.177.80, 
 
 Defendants. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CASE NO.: 3:16-cv-01005-WHA
 
Honorable William H. Alsup 
Ctrm: No. 8, 19th Floor 
 
 
AMENDED NOTICE OF MOTION 
BY DEFENDANT JOHN DOE FOR 
AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES 
UNDER THE COPYRIGHT ACT 
OF 1976 
 
Date: September 29, 2016  
Time: 8:00 a.m. 
Ctrm: 8, 19th Floor 
 
 
Complaint Filed:  February 29, 2016 
FAC Filed:   June 1, 2016 
Trial Date:  September 5, 2017
FAC Dismissed:  July 28, 2016 

Case 3:16-cv-01005-WHA   Document 28   Filed 08/12/16   Page 1 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 STUART KANE LLP 
LAWYERS 

NEWPORT BEACH 
1 

AMENDED NOTICE OF MOTION FOR AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES 
4318400v1 / 500472.0001 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Notice of Motion By Defendant JOHN 

DOE For An Award of Attorneys’ Fees filed on August 11, 2016, incorrectly 

stated the amount of fees and costs sought.   Defendant seeks an award of 

$46,371.41 in attorneys’ fees and $3,020.41 in costs through August 11, 2016, 

plus any subsequent fees and costs incurred in preparing a reply brief and 

attending the hearing.  

Dated:  August 12, 2016 STUART KANE LLP 
 
 
 
By: /s/ Bruce D. May  
BRUCE D. MAY  
Attorneys for Defendant 
JOHN DOE 

 

Dated:  August 12, 2016 LAW OFFICE OF NICHOLAS RANALLO 
 
 
 
By: /s/ Nicholas Ranallo  
NICHOLAS RANALLO  
Attorneys for Defendant 
JOHN DOE

Case 3:16-cv-01005-WHA   Document 28   Filed 08/12/16   Page 2 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 STUART KANE LLP 
LAWYERS 

NEWPORT BEACH 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE
4318400v1 / 500472.0001 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Malibu Media, LLC v. John Doe 
Case No. 3:16-cv-01005-WHA 

 
 

I certify that on August 11, 2016 the foregoing document:  AMENDED 
NOTICE OF MOTION BY DEFENDANT FOR AWARD OF 
ATTORNEYS’ FEES UNDER THE COPYRIGHT ACT OF 1976 was 
served on all parties or their counsel of record through the CM/ECF system if 
they are registered users, or, if they are not, by serving a true and correct copy at 
the addresses listed below: 
 

 
 
Brenna E. Erlbaum, Esq.
Brian Heit, Esq. 
HEIT ERLBAUM, LLP 
6320 Canoga Avenue  
15th Floor  
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 

Attorneys for MALIBU MEDIA, LLC
 
Telephone:  855.231.9868 
E-mail(s):  Brenna.Erlbaum@HElaw.attorney 
   Brian.Heit@HElaw.attorney  

 
 
 
 
 

 
       /s/ Tiffany Jung 

8/12/2016 

Tiffany Jung Date
 

 

 

Case 3:16-cv-01005-WHA   Document 28   Filed 08/12/16   Page 3 of 3


