1	BRUCE D. MAY, State Bar No. 89556 bmay@stuartkane.com		
2	STUART KANE LLP		
3	620 Newport Center Drive, Suite 200 Newport Beach, California 92660		
4	Tel: (949) 791-5124 Fax: (949) 791-5224		
5			
6	NICHOLAS RANALLO, State Bar No. 275016 nick@ranallolawoffice.com		
7	LAW OFFICE OF NICHOLAS RANA 2443 Fillmore Street, #380-7508	LLO	
8	San Francisco, California 94115 Tel: (831) 607-9229		
9	Attornava for Defendant		
10	Attorneys for Defendant JOHN DOE subscriber assigned IP add 67.180.177.80	ress	
11	UNITED STATES	S DISTRICT COURT	
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF C	ALIFORNIA – SAN FRANCISCO	
13			
14	MALIBU MEDIA, LLC,	CASE NO.: 3:16-cv-01005-WHA	
15	Plaintiff,	Honorable William H. Alsup	
16	ŕ	Ctrm: No. 8, 19th Floor	
17	VS.	AMENDED NOTICE OF MOTION	
18	JOHN DOE subscriber assigned IP address 67.180.177.80,	AMENDED NOTICE OF MOTION BY DEFENDANT JOHN DOE FOR AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES	
19	Defendants.	UNDER THE COPYRIGHT ACT OF 1976	
20		Date: September 29, 2016	
21		Time: 8:00 a.m. Ctrm: 8, 19th Floor	
22		0, 17th 11001	
23		Complaint Filed: February 29, 2016 FAC Filed: June 1, 2016	
24		Trial Date: September 5, 2017 FAC Dismissed: July 28, 2016	
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Notice of Motion By Defendant JOHN		
2	DOE For An Award of Attorneys' Fees filed on August 11, 2016, incorrectly		
3	stated the amount of fees and costs sought. Defendant seeks an award of		
4	\$46,371.41 in attorneys' fees and \$3,020.41 in costs through August 11, 2016,		
5	plus any subsequent fees and costs incurred in preparing a reply brief and		
6	attending the hearing.		
7			
8	Dated: August 12, 2016	STUART KANE LLP	
9			
10		By: /s/ Bruce D. May	
11		BRUCE D. MAY Attorneys for Defendant	
12		Attorneys for Defendant JOHN DOE	
13	Dated: August 12, 2016	LAW OFFICE OF NICHOLAS RANALLO	
14			
15		By:/s/ Nícholas Ranallo	
16		NICHOLAS RANALLO	
17		Attorneys for Defendant JOHN DOE	
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	İ		